
      2020 Rental Rate Sheet 

 
400 N Hogan Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202 

 
 

 
Front of Building 

 

 
3rd Floor Ballroom 

 

 
Ballroom - Dance Floor 

 

 
Mad Hatters Café – Main 

 

Mad Hatters Café - Patio 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

3rd Floor Ballroom and Breakout Rooms 
White Hall is located in the 3rd floor of the historic Seminole Building – above Sweet 
Pete’s Candy Shop. This beautiful space was fully remodeled in 2020 and appointed to 
appeal to stylish modern brides! 
 

The Main Ballroom is able to accommodate receptions for up to 200 guests. Rental 
includes main ballroom, bridal suite, groom’s suite and all tables and chairs. 

 

Sunday-Thursday 

 
 
Saturday & Sunday 
 

4pm – 11pm 

 
 
4pm - midnight 

With in-house catering services 

Rental space only 
 
With in-house catering services 
Rental space only 
 

$1000* 

$1500* 
 

$2000* 
$3000* 

  *Plus 7% Florida State Tax 

 

Mad Hatter’s Cafe 
Mad Hatter Café is a smaller, more fanciful meeting spot, located on the 1st floor. It’s 
perfect for rehearsal dinners, baby showers, birthday parties, and any private event 
with 75 guests or fewer. The café is a fully-furnished restaurant with a beautiful built-
in bar. 

 
Sunday-Thursday 
 

 
Saturday & Sunday 
 
  

4pm – 11pm 
 

 
4pm - midnight 

With in-house catering services 
Rental space only 

 
With in-house catering services 
Rental space only 

$600* 
$1200* 

 
$1000* 
$1500* 

 

  *Plus 7% Florida State Tax 

Includes:  
A facility manager throughout your event 

2 bars 
30” high-top tables    72” round tables 

8’ banquet tables   6’ banquet tables 

silver chiavari chairs 

 
* Linens, centerpieces, and additional furniture and/or décor may be rented from 

Destination Planning Corporation 

 

Setup/Tear Down/Cleaning Fees 
$250 if food and beverage is served  
$150 if no food or beverage is served 

 

Damage Deposit 
A $500 refundable damage deposit will apply. Upon conclusion of your event, the 
facility manager will complete a walk-through with client, and if no damages occur all 
damage deposit funds will be returned via check. 

 

Security 
(1) JSO officer is required for all events 

 
  

To Reserve or Schedule a Site Visit Call 904-699-8904 
 


